DATASHEET
The RES3000 is a family of High
Performance Fully Managed Layer
2/3+ Standalone Rugged 1GbE and
10GbE Switches. Switch configurations
include twelve (12) 1000BaseT ports,
twenty-four (24) 1000BaseT ports,
and twenty-four(24) 1000BaseT ports

02/16 A-DS-2081
Diagram
Ordering information
RES3120-9H000	� Fully Managed Rugged Ethernet Switch with 12 1000BaseT ports and Power Supply
with 50ms hold up
RES3120-9X000	 Fully Managed Rugged Ethernet Switch with 12 1000BaseT ports
RES3240-9H000	� Fully Managed Rugged Ethernet Switch with 24 1000BaseT ports and Power Supply
with 50ms hold up
RES3240-9X000	 Fully Managed Rugged Ethernet Switch with 24 1000BaseT ports
RES3244-9H000	� Fully Managed Rugged Ethernet Switch with 24 1000BaseT and four (4)
10GBASE-SR ports and Power Supply with 50ms hold up
RES3244-9X000	� Fully Managed Rugged Ethernet Switch with 24 1000BaseT and four (4)
10GBASE-SR ports
Note: Additional configuration options may be available. Please check with your sales representative.
This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/).
This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com).
Specifications
Physical Interface
•	 Twelve (12) 1000BaseT ports, or Twenty-
four (24) 1000BaseT ports, or Twenty-
four (24) 1000BaseT ports plus four (4)
10GBASE-SR ports
•	 Communications Port and Power
connections
Full wire speed performance
•	 Switch does not ‘bottleneck’ Network
Performance
Store and forward switching architecture
•	 Lowest possible latency
16K MAC address table
•	 Automatically learns network connections
Bandwidth Provisioning
•	 Guaranteed bandwidth for real-time
services
Front Panel Connectors
•	 MIL-D38999 Series 3
•	 Mechanically keyed to be unique
•	 Chassis Mounting Point
Weight
•	 RES3120 1.6Kg
•	 RES3240 2.5Kg
•	 RES3244 2.6Kg
Power
•	 RES3120 approx 19 Watts
•	 RES3240 approx 23 Watts
•	 RES3244 approx 28 Watts